

MC 241/18
WBPS01 001089 2018

Before: Sri Sangram Saha @ Gautam Saha, Ld. Judge 3rd Bench

Order no. 40

Date: 24-11-2021

Today is fixed for filing amended Misc.case application.

Both parties file haziras.

As per order of Additional Director, WBJA, Kolkata vide memo no. 884 (21)/WBJA/P- 18/ 2021- 2022 dt. 20/11/2021 Ld. P.O. is busy with an online refresher course held this day from 11:30 AM to 1:00 PM.

For ends of justice case is adjourned this day.

Fix **18/02/2022** for filing amended Misc.case application.

Sangram Saha
(*J.O. Code: WB1037*)
Judge,
Presidency Small Cause Court,
3rd Bench,
Calcutta

