

**Misc. Case 241 of 2018**  
**WBPS01-001089-2018**

**Before: Sri Sangram Saha @ Gautam Saha, Ld. Judge 3<sup>rd</sup> Bench**

**Order no. 42**

**Date: 18-02-2022**

Today is fixed for filing amended Misc. Case application.

Petitioner files hazira and a petition for adjournment on the grounds stated therein.

Opposite party files hazira and w/o against the Misc. Case. Copy served.

Heard. Prayer for adjournment is considered and allowed.

Fix **29-03-2022** for filing amended Misc. Case application.

**Sangram Saha**  
*(J.O. Code: WB1037)*  
Judge,  
Presidency Small Cause Court,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Bench,  
*Calcutta*