

**Misc. Case 241 of 2018**  
**WBPS01-001089-2018**

**Before: Sri Sangram Saha @ Gautam Saha, Ld. Judge**  
**3<sup>rd</sup> Bench**

**Order no. 44**

**Date: 29-03-2022**

Today is fixed for filing amended Misc. Case application.  
Petitioner files hazira and amended Misc. Case application.  
Copy not served but attached. Let the same be kept with the  
record.

Considering the resolution of local Bar, 'not to pass any  
adverse order' case is adjourned this day.

Fix **23-06-2022** for steps by the petitioner upon opposite  
party.

**Sangram Saha**  
(*J.O. Code: WB1037*)  
Judge,  
Presidency Small Cause Court,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Bench,  
*Calcutta*