

**Misc. Case. 241 of 2018**  
**WBPS01-001089-2018**

**Before: Sri Sangram Saha @ Gautam Saha, Ld. Judge**  
**3<sup>rd</sup> Bench**

**Order no. 46**

**Date: 23-06-2022**

Today is fixed for steps by the petitioner upon opposite party.

Ptitioner files hazira and requisites for service of notice upon opposite party.

Office is directed to issue process , if the requisites and process fees are to be found proper and sufficient.

Fix **08-08-2022** for S/R and A/D.

**Sangram Saha**  
(*J.O. Code: WB1037*)  
Judge,  
Presidency Small Cause Court,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Bench,  
*Calcutta*