

Misc Case 241 of 2018
WBPS01-001089-2018

Before: Smt. Sudipa Banerjee, Ld. Judge, 3rd Bench

Order no.54

Date: 24-04 -2023

Today is fixed for hearing of the Misc Case.

Both sides filed haziras.

Both sides were present.

Petitioner witness files affidavit-in-chief being duly served the copy to opposite party.

Witness namely Gopal Saha is taken on dock and examined through affidavit-in-chief by tendering some documents which have been marked as Ext-1 (collectively), 2 with objection, 3 with objection, 4 collectively, 5 with objection, 6 with objection, 7 with objection and 8 (series) with objection.

Let it all be kept with the record.

Now, the witness Gopal saha is cross examined by the Ld advocate of the opposite party.

At this stage opposite party files a petition prays to defer the cross examination on the ground stated there in.

Let the cross examination be deferred this day.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 13-07-2023 for cross examination of P.W.-1 in Misc Case.

Sudipa Banerjee
(J.O. Code: WB 01148)
Judge,
3rd Bench,
Presidency Small Cause Court,
Calcutta

