

Misc Case 241 of 2018
WBPS01-001089-2018
(U/s 47 of CPC)
Before: Smt. Sudipa Banerjee, Ld. Judge, 3rd Bench

Order no. 56

Date: 13-07-2023

Today is fixed for cross examination of P.W.-1 in Misc Case.

Both sides filed haziras.

Both sides were present.

Petitioner's witness namely Gopal saha is taken on dock.

He is cross examined partly by the opposite party and deferred on the consent of the bothe sides.

Case is adjourned today.

Fix **11-09-2023** for cross examination of P.W.-1 in Misc Case.

Sudipa Banerjee
(J.O. Code: WB 01148)
Judge,
3rd Bench,
Presidency Small Cause Court,
Calcutta