

**Misc. Case 241 of 2018**  
**WBPS01-001089-2018**  
*[under Section 47 of the C.P.C.]*

**Before: Smt. Sudipa Banerjee, Ld. Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Bench**

**Order No: 58**

**Date: 11-09-2023**

Today is fixed for cross examination of P.W.-1 in Misc. Case.

Both sides file haziras.

P.W.-1 namely Gopal Saha is further cross examined in full and he is discharged.

Evidence of petitioner is closed.

Fix **08-12-2023** for O.P.W.

**Sudipa Banerjee**  
[J.O. Code: WB01148]  
Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Bench  
Presidency Small Cause Court,  
Calcutta