

Misc. Case 241 of 2018

WBPS01-001089-2018

[under Section 47 of the C.P.C.]

Before: Smt. Sudipa Banerjee, Ld. Judge, 3rd Bench

Order No: 66

Date: 10-06-2024

Today is fixed for further O.P.W. in the Misc. Case.

Petitioner files hazira and an examination in chief on affidavit.

Copy served.

Opposite party files hazira.

O.P.W.-2 namely Prodip Kumar Sur is examined in chief in full and cross examined in part. Authorisation dt. 09.06.2024 is marked as Ext. C.

At this stage, petitioner files a petition for adjournment on the grounds stated therein.

Heard. Prayer for adjournment is considered and allowed.

Fix 19-07-2024 for further cross examination of O.P.W.-2.

Sudipa Banerjee

[J.O. Code: WB01148]

Judge, 3rd Bench

Presidency Small Cause Court,
Calcutta