

Misc. Case 241 of 2018

WBPS01-001089-2018

[under Section 47 of the C.P.C.]

Before: Smt. Glady Bomjan, Ld. Judge, 3rd Bench

Order No: 72

Date: 06-11-2024

Today is fixed for further cross examination of O.P.W.-2.

Petitioner files hazira.

Opposite party files hazira.

O.P.W.-2 namely Prodip Kumar Sur is further cross examined in full and he is discharged.

At the time of cross examination of the O.P.W.-2 some documents have been tendered from the side of the petitioner and the same were marked as X, X/1, Y and Z for identification. Let the same be kept with the record.

Evidence of the opposite party is hereby concluded.

Fix **13-11-2024** for argument of the Misc. Case.

Smt. Glady Bomjan

[J.O. Code: 1039]

Judge, 3rd Bench

Presidency Small Cause Court,
Calcutta