

**Misc. Case No. 241 of 2018**  
**CIS No. :: WBPS01-001089-2017**

**Order No:**

**Date: 24.02.2025**

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition under Section 379 of the BNSS and the petition for recalling the OPW-2 filed by the petitioners dtd. 13.11.2024, written objection, if any, in the meantime.

Both sides filed hazira through their Ld. Advocates.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner gave an intimation that petitioner no. 2 Madhabi Saha expired on 17.01.2025.

The Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is directed to take step in respect of the deceased petitioner.

Fixing 03.04.2025 for step by the petitioner in respect of the petitioner no. 2.

**Dictated and corrected by me:**

*Judge*

**Smt. Gladys Bomjan**  
**(J.O. Code: 01039)**  
**Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Bench**  
**Presidency Small Cause Court,**  
**Calcutta**