

**Misc. Case 241 of 2018**

**WBPS01-001089-2018**

*[under Section 47 of the C.P.C.]*

**Before: Smt. Glady Bomjan, Ld. Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Bench**

**Order No: 84**

**Date: 20-05-2025**

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition dt. 13.11.2024 and the petition under Section 379 of BNSS.

Petitioner files hazira.

Opposite party files hazira.

Considering the resolution of local bar "not to take up any matter from 10.30 a.m.", case is adjourned this day.

Fix **24-07-2025** for hearing of the petition dt. 13.11.2024 and the petition under Section 379 of BNSS.

**Smt. Glady Bomjan**

[J.O. Code: WB1039]

Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Bench

Presidency Small Cause Court,  
Calcutta