

**Misc. Case 241 of 2018**

**WBPS01-001089-2018**

*[under Section 47 of the C.P.C.]*

**Before: Smt. Glady Bomjan, Ld. Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Bench**

**Order No: 86**

**Date: 24-07-2025**

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition dt. 13.11.2024 and the petition under Section 379 of B.N.S.S.

Petitioner files hazira and written replies against the written objection filed by the opposite party to the application for recalling the O.P.W.-2 and to the application under Section 379 of the B.N.S.S. Copies served.

Opposite party files hazira.

Today the petition dt. 13.11.2024 and the petition under Section 379 of B.N.S.S. is taken up for consideration.

Heard Ld. Advocate for both sides in full.

During the course of hearing petitioner files a citation and opposite party files photocopies of Aadhaar Card and PAN Card of Pradip Kumar Sur. Let the same be kept with the record.

Fix **19-08-2025** for passing order.

**Smt. Glady Bomjan**

[J.O. Code: WB1039]

Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Bench

Presidency Small Cause Court,  
Calcutta