

Misc. Case 241 of 2018

WBPS01-001089-2018

[under Section 47 of the C.P.C.]

Before: Smt. Glady Bomjan, Ld. Judge, 3rd Bench

Order No: 88

Date: 19-08-2025

Today is fixed for passing order.

Petitioner files hazira.

Opposite party files hazira.

Order could not be passed this day for want of time.

Fix **04-12-2025** for passing order.

Smt. Glady Bomjan

[J.O. Code: WB1039]

Judge, 3rd Bench

Presidency Small Cause Court,

Calcutta