

Misc Case 241 of 2018
WBPS01-0001089-2018

Before: Smt. Glady Bomjan, Ld. Judge, 3rd Bench

Order No: 94

Date: 04-02-2026

Today is fixed for argument.

Opposite party files hazira.

Both sides are present.

J.Dr/Petitioner files a petition, being served copy to the other side,
under Order 39 Rule 7 OF C.P.C.

The instance petition is taken up for hearing.

Heard both of the Ld. Advocates.

Fix **13-02-2026** for passing order.

Smt. Glady Bomjan
[J.O. Code: WB1039]
Judge, 3rd Bench
Presidency Small Cause Court,
Calcutta